



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

RC.REV. 243/2024

RAJ KUMAR GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Singh Rawat and Mr.
Shalabh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

BELU KAPUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawal and Ms.
Sangeet Gulati, Advocates.

16

+

RC.REV. 244/2024

RAJ KUMAR GOYAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Virender Singh Rawat and Mr.
Shalabh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

SURINDER KUMAR KAPUR & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. N.K. Kantawal and Ms.
Sangeet Gulati, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

13.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four* weeks for filing/ getting the written synopsis placed on record in compliance of the last order.

2. Re-notify on 02.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/NA